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AIRART
Russ Pickett
Chico,  CA 

530-342-7802
russpickde@comcast.net

ED LITTON CYCLES
Point Richmond, CA

510-237-1132
edlitton@sbcglobal.net

D & D CYCLES
Rick Stefani

San Lorenzo, CA
510-278-6553

stefani@comcast.net

JOE’S BICYCLE PAINTING
Joe Vasquez

Watsonville, CA 
831-768-8540

joesbicyclepainting@gmail.com

CYCLE DESIGNS
Joe Cosgrove

Brisbane Queensland Australia
073 275 1442

cycledesigns@optisnet.com.au

JOE BELL
Spring Valley, CA

619-469-4312
joebell1977@gmail.com

THE CYCLESMITHS
Jim Allen

Ranchita, CA
760-782-2737

jimallen@nctimes.net

BOHEMIAN BICYCLES
David Bohm
Tucson, AZ

520-440-3094
davidbohm@bohemianbicycles.com

CYCLE FANTACY
David Wilburn
Hurricane, UT
435-635-1530

nutzograndma@yahoo.com

SPECTRUM POWDERWORKS
Nick Hemendinger

Boulder, CO
303-396-0533

info@spectrumpowderworks.com

THE BICYCLE SHOP
Jack Kane

Jacksonville, NC
910-455-1011

jack@thebicycle.com

BRYAN MEYERS
Fresh Frame

Bethal, PA
bmyers1949@comcast.net

SPECTRUM CYCLES
Tom Kellogg

Breingsville, PA
610-398-1986

spectrum.tom@gmail.com

J.P. WEIGLE CYCLES
Peter Weigle

Lyme, CT
860-434-0700

jpweigle@sbcglobal.net

APPONAUG GARAGE
Billy Rounds
Warwick, RI

401-737-8766

HOT TUBES
Toby Stanton

Worcester, MA
508-792-9545

hottubes91@aol.com

BILENKY CYCLES
Steve Bilenky

Philadelphia, PA
215-329-4744

painting@bilenky.com

VELOCOLOUR
Noah Rosen

Toronto, Ontario Canada
647-501-8166

velocolor@gmail.com

ASSENMACHER
CYCLING CENTER

Schwartz Creek, MI
810-635-7844

ride531@assenmachers.com

WATERFORD
PRECISION CYCLES

Waterford, WI
262-534-4190

wpc@waterfordbikes.com

YELLOW JERSEY
Andrew  Muzi
Madison, WI

608-257-4737
amuzi@yellowjersey.org

CHRIS KVALE
Minneapolis, MN

612-724-8843
chriskvalecycles@gmail.com

G FORSE BIKES
Steve Forsness

Hayden, ID
203-772-7427

gforse@earthlink.net

DEKERF CYCLE INNOVATIONS
Chris DeKerf

Richmond, BC
604-241-1143

info@dekerf.com

CLASSIC CYCLES
Gordon Freeman
Portsmouth, VA
757-393-4498

cycclass@verizon.net

ZUKAS CYCLES
Nate Zukas
Agusta, GA

706-667-8756
nzukas@yahoo.com

PORTER CUSTOM BICYCLES
Dave Porter

Albuquerque, NM
505-352-1378

frogeye@portercustom.com

AIRGLOW, INC.
Washington, GA

706-678-4569
airglowhill@yahoo.com

GANGL CUSTOM CYCLES
Rich Gangl
Golden, CO

303-278-7180
richard@ganglcustomcycles.com

COAT / VANILLA  WORKSHOP
Mike Elias

Portland, OR
503-233-2453

mike.vanillbicycles@gmail.com

VICIOUS CYCLES
Carl Schlemowitz

New Paltz, NY
845-883-4303

info@viciouscycles.com

PELIZZOLI WORLD
Alessandro Caccia

Curno Itlay
+39-3357391042

info@pelezzoliworld.com

PREMIER BICYCLE WERKS
Peter 

Orange, CA 
949-274-2078

peter@premierbicyclewerks.com

ALLAN WANTA CYCLES
Allan Wanta

Clearwater, FL
706-667-8756

allan.wanta@hotmail.com

BMACS PAINTWORKS
Bill McDonald

Queensbury NY
518-955-2780

bmacspaintworks@gmail.com

BLACK MAGIC PAINT
Ben Corbalis
Portland, OR 
503-376-7143

ben@blackmagicpaint.com

DARK MATTER FINISHING
Oliver 

Colorado Springs, CO
719-310-1947

info@darkmatter�nishing.com

 

CICLI CORSA
Danielle

Curno, Italy
+34.035.0692113

info@ciclicorsa.com

HARRISON PAINT
David Somers
Harrison, TN

423-344-3859
davidsomers@charter.net

JEFF BOCK
DesMoines, IA
515-277-7825

je�bock@ix.netcom.com

BICYCLE SPECIALTIES, LTD
Mike Berry

Toronto, Ontario Canada
416-423-0456

mike@bikespecialties.com

CREATIVE CYCLE WORKS
ALLAN EDWARDS

Metairie,  LA
504-261-4903

aedwards5@cox.net

FRANKLIN FRAMES
Jack

Newark, OH
704-763-3838

franklinframes@alltel.net

SPEEDBICYCLES GmbH
Seefan Schaefter
Basel, Switzerland

0041-61-322-06-42
stefan@speedbicycles.ch

HORSE CYCLES
Brookyn, NY

718-387-3939
info@horsecycles.com

HANS SCHNEIDER CYCLES
3144  Old HoustonRoad

Huntsville, TX
3936-291-1764 

SOUTHWEST FRAMEWORKS
David Cheakas

Dallas, TX
214-358-2579

david@southwestframeworks.com

2018


